ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
Municipality: Lb N G FPoRT Alcotest Ser.#: /4 KZ( /7 - 000 %
j >
County: _ / ; f Lﬁ N + L Date of Calibration: O ? -/ g — O ?

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R..

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Uni_%on Alcotest Instwent used.
Ser. #: S - O/5

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument jn A.Iig. or equivalent.
Ser. #: DDVSA J A — /ﬁ}}

4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.

NOEL AN

S. v A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
Q B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
;§ . C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
U _D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
<« E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ['Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordinator]. ‘
Ser. #: __ DD WA Iga—zs —Clb

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

A. 0.04% Solution. O q E o5 ‘-//
B. 0.08%Soluton. _ O Y F o5&
C.  0.10% Solution. O &G o5y

D. 0.16% Solution. R ,éf oS +

N

NN

/ 7. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingDDWE S3 -0(7(
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DDIOE S S D203
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingPDx<& S 3 — o015
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit]. _
0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingdDWE S 3 — 0205

o ocwp

New Standard Solution Report - following Calibration.

Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].

Certificate of Analysig 0.10% solution for same.

Lot #: O %5 OS50
Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 5-17-09 ZZ (/) j
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Drauersafety

Alcotest” 7110 MKIII-C
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

" This Is to certify that the-Alcotest 7110 MKIIi-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance

with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIII-C is compliant as a "mobile” and "nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705,
* The manufacturer.recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specmcaﬂons

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER;
loalzoce _ARXA - 00 67

Draeger Safety Dlagnostlcs, Inc. it\ D/O)
Durango, CO




Driigersafety

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST®CU34 - I
o

A

O Model- MARK 1A | Serial Nu'mi)er .

O other: Dpx¢C ,}52- AISY

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Duer Date

wc}ﬂ . 22 /o2

"

Dragersafety
" ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

'CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable fo the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the girobe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
DDWAPZ- ) 77 01-22-08 01-22-0%

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Technical Service Department
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‘Calibration cdmplieé with 1ISO 9001
ISO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540-1

‘\\“ \
o

>>>,§<<

NN e Cert. No.: 4000-2035927

Carfificale No, 1750.01
Traceable® Certlflcate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Instrument |d_entificatlon:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 80637585 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment; L
Description e , Serial Number - ‘Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperalure Probe . 149 3/06/09 : AB2225037-3
Thermistor Module - A271128 8/22/09 : 1000248948
Temperature Callbration Bath TC218 AT3332
Temperature Calibration Bath TC155 93139 : )
Themistor Module . A21T129 - . 8122009 : 1000248949
Temperature Probe . : 157 5/28/09 ) AB5190384
Certificate Information: : e _
Technician; 68 Procedure: CAL-06 ' Cal Date: 11/18/08 . Cal Due: 1118/10

Test Conditions: 25.0°C ~ 340%RH 1031 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument) . :
Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nomiinal . AsLeft’ | InTol Min . Max tuc TUR )

°C NA 0.001 0002 | Y 0049 | 0051 | 0013 | 3.8
C NA. 25001 | 25003 | ¥ 24951 | - 25081 | 0013 | 3.8
C NA. 60.001 59.998 | Y 59.551 | 60051 | 0.018 | 2.8
N T NA 100001 | 100.001 | Y 95.951 | 100.051 | 0.013 | 3.8

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceabls to National Institute of Standards and Technology
A Tast Uncertainty Rato of atfeas! 4:1 is mehntainod uriess otherwise slaled and is calculaled using the expanded measuremant uncertalnty. Umann!nty nvnluallm inciudes the Instrument undar

loal and Is calcutalad In accordance with the [SO "Guidw (o the Expression of Uncertainly in Messursmant® (GUM). The uncertainty reprasents w) axg fink ulho a ge facior k=2
ximate a 95% confid leysl. Intolerance condlions are bassd on tsa! rasulla falling within specified Imits with no reduction by the uricértainty y of the me Thnmm:eonlni-wd

haruh rolale only lo the flem callbrated. This certiicate shafl not be reproducod axcapt In (ull, wilhaul writlen approval of Contro! Company. .

Nominai=Stendards Reading; As Left=Instument's Reading; In Tolsin Tolerance; MinMax=Accepl Range; tuc=Measlirement Uneonu\nly; TUR—Tenl Uneamlnty Rato;

Accurscy=2(Max-Min)/2; Date=MMDDIYY .

D0 R

Wallace Befry, Technicel ger

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinton once calib your Digial Th ler shoukd mainlain Its There Is no exacl way lo determine how long calibration will ba maintained. Dightel Thermomelars changa
fittle, ¥ any at all, bt canbe aﬂedadbynoho tempsralun, shack,. nnd conlemination, .

Recalibration: )
For (actory calibralion and 1e-certificallon traceable to National Inalitute of Standards and Technology conlact Coptrol Company.

. CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 281 482-1714  Fax 281 482-9448 service@controld.com www.control3.com

Control Company s an }SO 17025:2005 Callbration Leboralory Accradiied by {A2LA) Amerkcan Assoclalion for Laboralory Accredilation, cﬂﬂﬂula No, 1750.01.
Conlrol Compeny s 1SO 5001:2000 Quallly Certiflad by (DNV) Del Notske Variias, Certifiaate No, CERT-01805-AQ-HOV,
Intemntional Laboratory Acereditalien Cooperstion (ILAC) - Mulliateral Reoow\!ﬂon Amangement (MRA).

Page Lol ) T blo® Is & regi d trademark of Control Company © 2005 Control Company



Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: LONGPORT POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00343 Calib. Date:
Certification File No.: 00285 Cert. Date:
Linearity File No.: 00286 Lin. Date:
Solution File No.: 00341 Soln. Date:
Sequential File No.: 00343 File Date:
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.:
Control Solution %: 0.100%

Solution Control Lot: 08G056

Coordinator

Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

08/18/2009
02/23/2009
02/23/2009
08/14/2009
08/18/2009

CU-34

JOSEPH

Signature: 7?,5 r f ’2:2'.,# be21

infrared analysis and el htroche
dual system of chemical bi¢ath te%tm"‘ '
Check Procedure for AlcoteSt‘Y
Calibration Check on the appird 3d. r{é
Calibration Check are recorde

appointed Breath »I‘est Coorg ‘19 %@.
"Calibration Check Procedurefor: ?A
the Division of State o ‘

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:
Date:

ARXA-0067

00007
00005
00005
00073

DDXC S3-0154
07/02/2010
0023

MI: S
6027
08/18/2009

Setrochelifical

_,-‘ 4

TEORE Qﬁsioa

’ héhed,by the ChLei;Forensw Scientist of
approveg }nstruments employing
aﬂ, . &ed in a single gpproved instrument as a
ns1§tent vglt,l'i, the current "Calibration
ﬁgef,fo;zépsm Scientist, I performed a

i thi cheruﬁcate The results of my

&*oqﬁs certfﬁcate mluch COIlSlS éf two parts on two pages: Part

I - Control Tests; and Part I - Lf@g rity Te qst.%—keerhfy*thaf thé’féregomg statements made by me

are true. I am aware that if any oﬁ*ﬂle forego g, {atements
subject to punishment. g :

néde by me are wilfully false, I am



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C ' Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00343 Calib. Date: 08/18/2009 Calib. No.: 00007
Certification File No.: 00344 Cert. Date: 08/18/2009 Cert. No.: 00006
Linearity File No.: 00286 Lin. Date:  02/23/2009 Lin. No.: 00005
Solution File No.: 00341 Soln. Date: 08/14/2009 Soln. No.: 00073
Sequential File No.: 00344 File Date:  08/18/2009
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0154
Control Solution %: 0.100% Expires:  07/02/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08G056 Bottle No.: 0023
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:52D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 12:53D 34.0°C *¥ % TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 12:53D 34.0°C **k TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:54D _
Control 2 EC 0.099% 12:54D 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED **¥
Control 2 IR 0.100% 12:54D 34.0°C *4+% TEST PASSED *k*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:55D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 12:55D 34.0°C *%*% TEST PASSED #***
Control 3 IR 0.099% 12:55D 34.0°C *k¥ TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:56D

amty Zar

appointed Breath ¥ ast Coor ( .
"the C ‘- J%orensw Scwntlst of

"Calibration Check R ogedure
the Division of State¥

infrared analysis and el
ith, the current "Calibration
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ertificate. The results of my

Calibration Check on the a
' f two parts on two pages: Part

are true. I am aware that if any o
subject to punishment.



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00343 Calib. Date: 08/18/2009 Calib. No.: 00007
Certification File No.: 00344 Cert. Date: 08/18/2009 Cert. No.: 00006
Linearity File No.: 00345 Lin. Date: 08/18/2009 Lin. No.: 00006
Solution File No.: 00341 Soln. Date: 08/14/2009 Soln. No.: 00073
Sequential File No.: 00345 File Date:  08/18/2009
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/26/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F054 Bottle No.: 1184
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  06/28/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F055 Bottle No.: 0143
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0205
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/07/2010
Solution Control Lot:  08G057 Bottle No.: 0706
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:11D
Control 1 EC 0.041% 13:12D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #¥¥
Control 1 IR 0.041% 13:12D 34.0°C *¥¥ TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:13D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 13:14D 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED *##*
Control 2 IR 0.040% 13:14D 34.0°C *&* TEST PASSED *#¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:15D
Control 3 EC 0.079% 13:16D 33.9°C *¥¥% TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 3 IR 0.080% 13:16D 33.9°C #+* TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:17D
Control 4 EC 0.080% 13:18D 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED #¥%*
Control 4 IR 0.079% 13:18D 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED *¥%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:19D
Control 5 EC 0.161% 13:20D 34.0°C ¥4k TEST PASSED #%*
Control 5 IR 0.161% 13:20D 34.0°C #kx TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:21D
Control 6 EC 0.160% 13:22D 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 6 IR 0.160% 13:22D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:23D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S

Badge No.: 6027
Signature: ’I’ﬁf.- T é’gze,# boz7 Date: 08/18/2009
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Drigersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Tem‘pérature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the-Natiangl nsfitute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accur:w verlfidation of the Temperature Probe '
within 12 months of the certification date below, oF sconer, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this ceriificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe 'Cgrﬂf.‘bétion date: Next Certification due: '
LDultR-0b WYLV L 4 22 B3/ 2200 |
_ 'Prot;;'e Value ’ .
N ’ - Draeger Safety Dlagnostics, Inc.
/e 45 : . Technical Service Department 44(4/

O OO OO U O



State of Nefo Jersey

OFFCE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ’
ANNE MILGRAM

Jon 8. Corzme . DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLIC SAFETY
Governor DrvisioN OF STATE PouiCE Attorney General -
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLONEL JOSEPH R. FuenTEs
(609) 882-2000 Superintendenit

. CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
' 0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPT:}N CE:iSPEC[FI CATIONS FOR I?REATi-I ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams ‘per 100 milliliters of solution. .

MANUFACTURER: Dréger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE:07/16/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATQR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F054

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Clromatography and found to have
an ethy] alcohol concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.0493 0493 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of brcath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13: 51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcernent agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol

simulator solution is June 26 20]0

. As Chicef Forcnsnc Scnennst of the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and sttest that the tests and results
documcnted in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by persomel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the' Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their profcssioqal duties and responsibilities.

A € Q. o
Ajit R, 'fungare

Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of Staie Police

—‘1;\ .
Sworn to and subscribed before me this \c’ day of Au'sus F-. 2008.

Notary JOHN R LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

HONQR




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon 8. Corzme DEPARTMENT OF LAw AND PuBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DivisioN OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Posr Orrice Box 7068 ' X
West Trewton NJ 08628-0068 - CowonEL JOSEPH R. FuenTes

(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS _
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR § QLUTION

ACCEPTAN CE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION Ethy! alcohol
. concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0. 099 grams per 100 rml]ﬂﬂcrs of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/25/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F0S5

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chrornatography and found to have
an cthyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0977 to 0.0984 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traccable standard for the pufpose of
.conducting.periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instrurnents (NJALC. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

sitmalator solution is June 28, 2010,

As Chicf Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documnented i this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personne] within the Office of Forcnsnc Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

R frn

AJit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

ot
SWG before me this ET dz_ay of AU&V‘:‘j",ZODB.

Notary J

JOHN R. LEAVER
HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/142012

HONOR

\STRTE/A




State of Nefo Jerseg

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL - - )
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLIC SAFETY ANNEMILGRAM

Jown S. CorzINE
Governor DrvisioN oF STATE PouICE _Attorney General
~ Post Orice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 - COLONEL JosePH R. FUENTES

(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0. JOPERC‘ENTBREATHALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration \Vlthm, but not exceeding, the range of 0. 1]7 to 0.125 grams per 100 nulhhtcrs of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safetyl Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/2412008

BREATH ALCOHOL SMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G—056

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and fmmd to have
an ethyl a]cohol concentration range of 0.1227 to 0.1236 grams per 100 milliliters of solunon

Fhis lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests pursuant to N.JVA.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The mmmfactmcr s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solunon is July 2, 2010

As Chicf Foronsic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby ceértify and attest that the tests and results
-docurnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. Al} procedures utilized arc accurate, objective, and performed on & Toutine basis by
personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciencés, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

/ﬁffﬁ@ a.

Kjit R. Tungare
- . Chief Forensic Scicentist
Division of State Police

L
Sworn to and subscribed before me this / g day of adgalé 2008.

(Lnir A foviz

No(ary
Linda [ DeSantis
My Commisgion
Expires Aug. 17, 2009

HONOR




Dtate of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon 8. CorzNe , DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM

Governor ' ! DWlS]ON OF STATE POUCE Atlornzy General
Post Orrice Box 7068

CoLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES

West Treror NJ 08628-0068
Superintendent

(609) 582-2000

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

»

ACCEPTANCE Si’ECI'FICATIO‘NS FOR BREA'TH.ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
-cencentration within, bui not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Tne. ANALYSIS DATE:07/28/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G057

Representative samples of the abave-referenced Lot Nurnber were testéd by Gas Chromatography 'and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1956 to 01959 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

. This Jot 'Df breath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of-approved breath testinstruments (N.J.A.C. 13:5 1-3.5)
ublized by Jaw cnforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol

' simulator solution is July 7, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by persomel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated

* instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a roufine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and responsibilities.

}\j‘ft R. Tungare

Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

e
Sworm to and subscribed before me this |9 day of A\, et 2008,

22 Com -

JOHN R. LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMIMSSION EXPIRES 1214/2012

Notary

HORDR

\STATE/




rdgersafety

CERTIFICATE @F ACCURACY

~a"

' This Certificate of Accuracy verifies qt the specified unit has been examined
l and found to be in compliance with Nationd] Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to-ci{librate Evidential Breath Testers. v R
. (FR Vol 59 No. 243%]2/19/94 Notices)
. - Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
: ® Model: ALCOTESTCU34 ™ . Secial Number
O Model: MARK TTA - T ‘
O Other: . : CR . DDE SD-0l Q6
. N ’
: Certification Date Technicjan Re-Certification Due Date
E | 02:05-01 % - _02-03-/0
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Dragersafety

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies ":t‘. ¢ specified unit has been cxa.rq'n’%éd B
and found to be in compliance with Nationg] Highway and Traffic Safety Admiriistration
regulations ? ' tate Evidential Breath Testers.

or devices used to caliti _
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249:12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

~

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

: Sér_ial Number:
O Modol: MARKTA. - Lo - ‘
O ofther: __ ' : :DDLO@ S$5-0 205
Certification Date | Rc¥Cerfiﬁoaﬁog Due Date
02 03.09

02-08 /0




This Certificate of Acouracy verifies ﬂl it the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Nationa):Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
. regulations for devices used to chlibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

' (R.R. Vol. 59 No. 244'12/19/94 Notices) >

Draeger'SafetyPiagnostlcs, Inc.
& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK TIA. . _
O Other: L PODE R3-0205

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technijcian Re-Certification Due Date

o2 -.03-‘} OQ/ % . O2-032-/0

[




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

‘

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00343 Calib. Date: 08/18/2009 Calib. No.: 00007
Certification File No.: 00344 Cert. Date: 08/18/2009 Cert. No.: 00006
Linearity File No.: 00345 Lin. Date:  08/18/2009 Lin. No.: 00006
Solution File No.: 00346 Soln. Date: 08/18/2009 Soln. No.: 00074
Sequential File No.: 00346 File Date:  08/18/2009
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/13/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08B050 Bottle No.: 0349
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:30D
Control 1 EC 0.102% 14:31D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 14:31D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:31D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 14:32D 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 2 IR 0.100% 14:32D 34.0°C %4k TEST PASSED *#:*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:33D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 14:33D 34.0°C **+¥ TEST PASSED *%%*
Control 3 IR 0.101% 14:33D 34,0°C *¥¥ TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:34D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEMPERATURE [ABE SELIAL NumndER ! DDwAfa¢t77‘,’.j,

Changed By:
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S

Badge No.: 6027
Signature: __ T o T é }z Z,, # Loat? Date: 08/18/2009




SBtate of ?@’zfﬂ Jer=ep
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL .
Jon S. Corang DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM:
Governor ' DivIsION OF STATE Pouce Attorney General
Pos7 Orsace Box 7068
West Treiron NI 08628-0068 CoLoneL JosErH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

! 0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEFTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcobo
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 ro 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACYURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE:03/14/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08B050

Representalive samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethy) alcohol concentration Tange of 0.1229 1o 0.1234 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol sirmulasor solution may be utilized as a known traceable standasd for the purpose of
copducting periodic tests, purswimt to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5}
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The maoufacturex’s expixation date for this 1ot of breath alcoho)

simulator sohstion is Pebruary 13, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of Statc Police, [ bexeby cextify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed armyy direction and under my supervision by persomel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scieuces of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instrurments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accutste, objective, and perfommed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in ccordance with their professional duties and responasibilities.

AWQ @»ﬁa«m

ijl R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scxcmm
Division of State Police

Sw . to and subscribed before me (his\ﬂ_/:jytof \ma’h—""-’, 2008.
D X L) Joiti

BBOY L. Desants

My Comwmission

Expirss Aug. 17, 2009

HONDR

Naw Jersey {5 An Equal Opportun(ry Empicyer g
Primed on Reacled Poper aml Regclobie




State of Nefor Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM

Jon S. CorzINE
Governor Di1VISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068 :
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent
RECEIVED FROM: (Name) AGENCY: (Name and Address)
Tpr. 11 Steve Dellanoce #6027 New Jersey State Police - Alcohol Drug Testing Unit
NJSP 1200 Negron Dr. - Suite 400
Alcohol/ Drug Test Unit Hamilton, NJ 08691

DESCRIPTION AND LIST OF PROPERTY:
1. One CD-R Memory Download Disc created on this day from Alcotest serial # ALXA - 006 7
marked NON-REDACTED to be maintained by your Agency for safe keeping for REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.

2. One CD-R Memory Download Disc created on this day from Alcotest serial # #£ XA - 00&/
marked REDACTED to be maintained by your Agency to be copied for DISCOVERY PURPOSES if/when court ordered.

(PLACE “X" IN APPROPRIATE SPACE)
RECEIVED: As Evidence For Safekeeping X On Loan
DATE: STATION / UNIT / AGENCY SIGNATURE:
) NAME: ke male :
f/[ ¥ /(/7 AGENCY: / unaveable
P Loagpa i PP
White - S.P. Records Canary - Copy

S.P. 494 (Rev. 06/07)

New Jersey is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Prinied on Recycled Paper and R bl




